DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE —
Land.Registry Office 1st Floor

Private Bag . Westpac House //
Hamitton e Crr Victoria and Aima Streets
Telephone 82-959 B Hamiton

In reply please quote

Distri t. E’f‘?{fﬁfﬂm\'\pfflcer .....................................

Rotorud 'BPsfrict COUNCLL | v
; Privatd Bag-—- L
. ROTORUA™ 134G Saret

Dear Sir

Plan Number S.41862 affecting the land
described below, signed by M J an J D

Nikora as the owners, was deposited on
13.6.1986.

LAND

Plan of Flat situated on Lot 5 DPS 1625
being part Kaito Rotohokahoka 2E Block.
Comprised in Certificates of Title 34C/450,
34A/226, 34A/227, 24C/448 and 24C/449.

Yours faithfully

W A Barlow(Miss)
for DISTRICT LAND REGISTRAR

Document Set ID: 529777 '
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010
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20 May 1986 ~ S - | o 01-49-01

. F 929 o
Phipps Horner & Hawley
Surveyors -
P.0. Box 190

ROTORUA .

L

PLAN OF FLATS - Lot 5 DPS 1625, 149 Sunset'Road, Nikora

- Dear Sirs,

. My letter of 13 May 1986 refers.

The matter'has been investigated and I advise that a certificate
pursuant to Sect1on 314 of the Local Government Act 1974 can now be
released. » '

I return hereﬁith”pian of fiats duly signed.
' Yours faithfully,
H.C. CHILDS
DISTRICT MANAGER
.  RATES OFFICER - Copy for your information.

Valuation Ref: 6550/995/54/FE

DISTRICT MANAGER

Document Set ID: 529777 .
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010



Property File: éSSO} %5/51/’5

Address: JHS - ‘6&/\&/\&)“ QCD«O( .

MEMORANDUM FOR: ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATION OFFICER (SECRETARIAL)
re: OWNER/OCCUPIER FLATS:

The flats delineated on the abovementioned flat plan were:

a) constructed-prior—to—i—April-1979-

b) commeneed—prior—to—t—Aprii—1979

¢) commenced after 1 April 1979

Further, the necessary investigations pursuant to the provisions of Section 314 of

“the3Local’Government Act 1974 have beenicarried out and .I .would advise that it is/
is—net in order for the certificate endorsed thereon to be signed.

G.N. Fraser
District Inspector

olo—"~ :

per: B. Monk
Date: /?"5386

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010"



‘ ' . Property File: bSTSO'[qqg 574’5‘—
IR K :

SHORADIN o SENICR BUTLDLIG MNSEECTOR IIIHIIHMIHII

re: OWNER/OCCUPIER FLATS: \LxCK »fE;>LAr~<E,€27f Cﬂ:zn

The attached flat plan has been received for certification. Please
take such action as you consider necessary to acertain the follow1ng as
appropriate:

a) If the buildings were constructed before 1 April 1979, that they
were provided with such safeguards against fire and means of escape
in case of fire as required by the bylaws applying as at today: or,

b) If the construction of the buildings was commenced before 1 April
1979 that they would be provided with such safeguards against fire
and  means of escape in case of fire as: required by the bylaw

. :applying as at today: or,

c) If the construction of the flats commenced on or after lst April 1979
that every building permit necessary for the construction of the
buildings has been issued pursuant to the bylaws.

Th cbme ks ae %W /? ot e (C.)

o pors2

. Please return to General Clerk \0] S

D.J. McArtney
Senior Building Inspector

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010



13 May 1986 D ~ 8/5/10 cT
| C F 929

Phipps Horner & Hawley
Registered Surveyors
P.0O. -Box 190

ROTORUA

Dear Sirs, .

. ' ' PLAN OF FLATS - Lot 5 DPS 1625 149 Sunset Rd, M.J. & J.D. Nikora
I acknowledge &ohr letter dated 5 May 1986 enclosing Land Transfer Plan
of the above development for certification pursuant to Section 314 of the
Local Government Act 1974,
The matter will be investigated and I w111 advise you further in

due course.

Yours faithfully,

H.C. CHILDS .
DISTRICT MANAGER

‘ : DISTRICT INSPECTOR - Copy for your 1nformat10n. Please advise
‘ whether the Section 314 certlflcate can be
released.

~ Valuation Reference - 6550/995/54 E
‘Category = C

DISTRICT MANAGER

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010 -
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(H] PHIPPS, HORNER & HAWLEY

REGISTERED SURVEYORS

Land and Engineering Surveyors Land Development Consuitants
Town Planning Plan Printing Draughting Service

ROBINSON BUILDING

RONALD A. PHIPPS M.N.ZLS. 20 HAUPAPA STREET
PETER J. HAWLEY M.N.Z1S., R.S., FUL P.O. BOX 190 ROTORUA
TELEPHONE (073) 476-995
In association with Kelly, Browne & Spurr, Members of the Consultants Division
Consulting Engineers, Rotorua. NZ Institute of Surveyors
Your Ref: Our Ref: F929
5 May 1986

ROTORUA DISTRICT COUNCIL
REFERRED TO ;p,qxa—lﬂ-r‘?-o

RECEIVED - § MAY 1986

The District Manager

Rotorua District Council )
ROTORUA COPY TO:

WISTRUCTIONS:
Dear Sir

FLAT ON LOT 5 DPS.1625
149 SUNSET RD. M.J. & J.D. NIKORA

We forward herewith for certification the land transfer plan for the above.
Two copies of the plan are attached for your records.

Yours faithfully
PHIPPS HORNER & HAWLEY

R.J. You

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010
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Approvals  Approved

M. J, Nikora '

4.D. Nikora
Registered Owners

Pursuant to Section 314 of the
Local Government Act 1974 T do
hereby cerfify that construction
of the building depicted hereon
commenced ofter | April 1979 and
a building permit for the con-
struction of the building
depicted has been issued by the
Rotorua District Council
pursuant to its by-laws. Dated
this day of 1986

District Manager

L hereby certify that the
building ™ shown hercon 1s :
erected in_ the position shown |
and 18 within the boundaries |
cT 38/452 (Pt) Lot 5 oPs 1825

- Ly oty e

Ragisférz?/ Surveyor

Total Area 254 Tm? ‘

CT 34.%/22¢G (AW) '17 share
cT 4‘4’227 /ID{Ys share
CT 34 AW (15 share)
A1) (45 share)

Comprised In <1 38/452 (P1)("5 shorc:i
cr 3442:9

(Rednzy. dames. Yesag. ...
Regestersd Survayor and holder of an amsesl pracusmy cernhcate for who
May aci a5 2 regustarsd Surveyor pursuasl 1o the prowso 1o section 3t
of the Sorveyors Act 1966) berady cortify that thes pisn has been mote
lrom surveys sxscwind by me or vadet my dwections, that both plan Jed
swvey ae comect a0d keve been made m accordance wiik thw Survey
Regulsvons 1972 z =

Oaed ot ROTOELA . s day

of APRLL 13§ & sonetore .

7
Frold 800k, .,...... P reenneces Traverse Book «v..op U

Exammed Correct

Approved for Leasing Purposes only

...... ok Lond Tansfer Surveyor

Plan of Flat situated on Lot§
DPs 1625 being Pt Kaitao

Rotohokahoka 2E Block

P by Lt ‘pn.-hnn
Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010
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13 May 1986 . 8/5/10 CT
F 929
Phipps er & Hawley
‘ss;ﬂ§¥:f::ggﬂfvu;ass
.0. Box 190
ROTORUA

Dear Sirs,
PLAN OF FLATS - Lot 5 DPS 1625 149 Sunset Rd, M.J. & J.D. Nikora

I acknowledge your letter dated 5 May 1986 enclosing Land Transfer Plan
of the above development for certification pursuant to Section 314 of the
Local Government Act 1974.

The matter will be investigated and I will advise you further in
due course.

Yours faithfully,

H.C. CHILDS
DISTRICT MANAGER

-7 DISTRICT INSPECTOR - Copy for your information. Please advise
whether the Section 314 certificate can be

released.
Valuation Reference — 6550/995/54 E
Category - c

o

DISTRICT MANAGER

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010
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[TAND DISTRICT .__._SOUTH, AUCKLAND _ 4

NZMS 261 SHT ... u......

F SURVEY BIX. & DIST. ....1V. HOROHORO

RECORD. AP No ...akqt... ]

|PPS 1625 being

Ptan of Flat situated on Lots
| Pt. Kaitao
Rotohokahoka 2€ Block

Apgrovos  Approved

L g
M.J. Nikora

:ﬂ. D. Nikora

Registered Owners

|Pursuant to Section 314 of the
focal Government Act 1974 T do
hereby certify that construction
+he” building  depicted hereon
jlcommenced ter | April 1979 and
o building permit for the con-
Ishruction of the building
depicted has been issued by the
Rotorua District Council

pursuant to its by-laws. Dated
this 2% day of cgf 1986,
Uefonn BistricF Manager

I hereby certify thot the
buliding ~ shown” hereon is

is within the boundories

L)ty He

q
i
H
4

i
3

Eqist?/’Survzgor

err:’c‘l'zd in_the position shown :

Jo

#ﬁ”‘/nfﬂrlﬂ Lot 5 pPs 1825
T 3, 449 2~450

otal Area 254 Tm?

(:'om' ised In
CT 344/226

Wy (%5 shore

L RNy JRmEm. (R0 e eannens
Registered Surveyer and baider of u anousl prectishy cartificote jor whe
moy 2ct 26 2 regicted surviyn pucsmnt (2 the provise 1 sacthm 33(2)
of the Surveyers Act 1965] bareby cartiy that this pian hos bean mede
Fram surveys awacnind by me or swier sy diuctions, thet both plon sed
Sorvey vz cormct end heve bean made i accarsence with sthe Swvey

=il

‘Qi—-—“‘-r
1F.1TE  Lond Tansfer Suvyor
hed. this.. /250m. . day of . oM., ] e

istror

pri C.T, 34</450 (Y5 shore
am{ifs share .
SIS, Ty
2/ A-45) ;

it 77-5-%6 ’D PS 41862
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- 21 August 1985 . - -~ . 8/5/10 PW

QAN
Y

Phip;gﬂquner & Hawley

'Registergﬁ urveyors
P.0%. Box 190
ROTORUA, " _ :

s,
P

: 3, Version

%ﬁ% =

- Dear Sirs,

PLAN OF. FLATS - LOT 5 DPS 1625, 149 SUNSET ROAD'- J.M, CHRISTENSEN

I acknowledge your letter dated 19 August 1985 enclosing Land
Transfer Plan of the above development for certification pursuant

~to, Section 314 of the: Local Government Act 1974.

“.E'The matter w111 be 1nvest1gated and I w111 adv1se you further in

due course.

Yogrs faithfully,

" H.,C. CHILDS

DISTRICT MANAGER

DISTRICT INSPECTOR —‘Copy for your information. Please advise -
: whether the Section 314 certlflcate can be
released. :
Valuation Reference - 6550/995/54
Category - C

DISPﬁICg MANAGER

ent Set ID: 529777

Date: 05/01/2010



DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Land Registry Office 1st Floor
Private Bag Westpac House
Hamilton \_\, Cnr Victoria and Alma Streets
Telephone 82-959 qs \ 6 Hamilton
: q In reply please quote:

, 6§\ Plan S.37503

3 January 1985

4

District Executive Officer

' b
Privat BagRECEIVED 5 R,
P)O»
| A
.
?

: FOR lNFC"“A T!C“\J

ROTORUA ~ =7
Dear Sir CCUNCIL

Plan Number S.37503 affecting th and described
below, signed by J.M, Chr1stensejuas
was deposited on 24,12,1984%,

LAND

Flats on Lot 5 Deposited Plan S,1625 being part
Kaitao Rotohokahoka 2E Block comprised in
Certificate of Title 3B/452.

Yours faithfully

ol

P.R. Endres
for District Land Registrar

Docurge@set ID: 529777

Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ss\aas|sg

Land Registry Office 1st Floor
< ~Private Bag Westpac House

eHamilton Cnr Victoria and Aima Streets
Telephone 82-359 Hamilton
R RECED D " Inreply please quote
Ii pm e f - 5.39542
2 ﬁ o Lol .
g ROONJIN o =« . oT B
CouLNZ’ . 19 September,.1985
T T TRASERTT W S E= Rk - o — L ———

FOR ACTIGN

. s . . COuUNCIL
District Executive Officer REPORT
Rotorua District Council REPLY
‘ Private Bag M@
ROTORUA . . :
FOR INFORMATION
Dear Sir

Plan Number S.39542 affecting the .land
described below, signed by J M Christensen

as the owners, was deposited onﬁla_SBptembemh;——
1985.

LAND -
Plan of Flats situated on Lot 5 Plan S.1625
being part Kaitam Rotohokahoka 2E Block

Yours faithfully

o (NO&K

C O'Keeffe (Miss)
for DISTRICT LAND REGISTRAR

Egi;@nent Set ID: 529777

Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010 -
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Regisy,

5 3 Ownae..
urs +o —
Local Bovernoistion |
hereby c:r-:-??;q:g Act 'n
of the buildin S cons
commenced ot

o building pm—mi‘iz'r !
struction of the buiig,
depicted has been iss:
Rotorua Distriet Cou
pursuant to its by-ia
Hhis day of

[
District Mana

L hereby certify thot
building ™ shown here
erected in the posiii
and 5 within the b
T 38/452(Pt) Lot 5 ¢

u L

Registéred  Survaeyor
gis S, ]

Total Area’  2547Tm%

Comprised In  CT 38/4¢
CY 347/226 Ru)('l; share)

CT 3447227 (ANO(Y5 share)
CT 345/ 4a8(AW)( 1S shar
&Y 34c/449(R1) (NI5 shor

| Redney. Jemezs, You
Regiscared Survevor ang haider of a0 annus.
May act a5 2 1EgISiered SUVEYDe puisuant i
at the Survevors Act 1966] hereor cociir
trom surviys execwted &y m# of unger mv
Survey atg Cuimect and have been maoe
Aegwiations 1372, /Z-r
Doeg o0 BOTOCVC s L5

of M;@/L 18 ib Swpnatuie

Fisdg Hook ... ...o.o B oonennns Teavee
Reterence Pans DPS(GQ')

Approved for Lassing Pu

...... fodo...
Deposited this............. d

Lon

il

P+ Kaitao

File

Receved
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Approvals  Approved

\
M. J. Nikora .
— »
l =~
Sy
J.D. Nikora -

Reqgistered Owners

Pursuant to Section 314 of the
Local Government Act 1974 T do
hereby certify that construction
of the building depicted hercon
commenced after | Aprit 1979 and
a building permit for the con-
struction of +he building
depicted has been issued by the
Rotorua Distriet Council
pursuant to its by-laws. Dafed
Hhis day of 1986

District Manager

I hereby certify that the
building” shown hereon is
erected in the position shown
and 15 within the boundaries
cT 38/452 (PH) Lot 5 DPs 1625

- L) 4y 8o

Qagis‘rércz?/ Surveyor

Total Area 2547Tm?

Comprised In  cT 3B/452 (P15 share’
CT 34A/22¢ (A5 share

CT 3447227 RID{Y5 share

CT 34¢/448(ANW (S share)

ST 34</449(R1V) (15 share)

1 Reodney James. Young. ...
Aegistered Surveyor and holder of an annual pracusing certificate (or who
may act as a registered surveyor pursuant 1o the provisa to-section 331!
of the Surveyors Act 1966 hereby certify that this plan has been madde
from surveys executed by me or under my directions, that both plan dny
survey are correct and have been made in accordance wih the Survey
Regulations 1972.

Examined Lorrect

Approved for Laasing Purposes only

...... fo ... Lond Transfer Surveyor
Deposited this............. day of ... AL
LAND DISTRICT . SQUTH._AUCKLAND |5 : )
................................................... lan of Flc+ 51+U°’_¢d on Lo+ ) ' '
' . : District Land Regist
SURVEY B‘L.K' § [_)!ST' lVHOQOHOQO DPS 1625 bz‘ng Pt Kaitao: 5 _ ~ 1 Surveyed by P_hiPPﬁ:..H.QF‘T‘FFE..H?W.l‘?ﬁ.f?jlz‘??l,.. File e
NIMS 261 SHT .. RECORD MAP No ... .. Rotohokahoka 2€ Block ' Sle .12 250 . Date.Apri} 1986 epeens
Document &at IS Esgury N o ST B D SunVEY wELLNGIOn N T o

Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010



‘ - R 5 "...»p«-” . Q,sg/cyc;s/sq

MEMORANDUM for: Senior Building Inspector' I“ ”IHIIIH I"

re: OWNER/OCCUPIER FLATS: (u—q : %uw~e@(— Zd

The étﬁached flat plan has been received for certification. Please -
take such action as you consider ‘neccesary to ascertain the following
as approprlate.

(a) If the buildings were constructed before 1 April 1979
' that they were provided with such safeguards against fire
and means of escape in case of fire as required by the
bylaws applying as at today: or,

“(b) If the constructlon of the buildings was commenced before
"+ 1 April 1979 that they would be provided with such safeguards
against fire and means of escape 1n case of fire as requlred
by the bylaw applynng as at today: or,

(q) If the Construcblon of the flats commenced on or after 1st
_ April 1979 that every building permit neccessary for the
9 - construction of the buildings has been issued. pursuant

to the bylawa.

;W/m\ o

Comments:

g~
aa-88S

-

_ Please return to General CTerk

D.J. McArtney
Senior Building Inspector.

Document Set ID: 529777
Version: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010



30 November 1984  ~ . . . - - "8/5/10HD

F929

/& Hawdey
urveygfs -

Dear Sir,

PLAN OF FLAT - LOT 5 DP 1625 — 149 SUNSET Road - J.M. CHRISTENSEN .
I écknowledge your letter dated 26 November 1984 enclbsing Land
Transfer Plan of the- above development for certification pursuant

to Section 314 of the Local Government Act 1974.

The matter will be 1nvest1gated and I w111 advise you further in

due course.

Yours faithfully,

M.J. McGill

- ACTING DISTRICT MANAGER

o

Document Set ID:

DISTRICT INSPECTOR -~ Copy fof your informatioh. Please advise

whether the Section 314 certlflcate can be
released.

Valuation Reference - 6550/995/54
Category - A and C

ACTING DISTRICT MANAGER

529777

IVersm_n: 3, Version Date: 05/01/2010




| - - | o : Prsperty File: @SS/%#STP

MEMORANDUM for: Senlor Bulldlng Inspector

re: OWNER/QCCUPIER FLATS: JLLq éurxé@@ ‘Q?jd

‘The attached flat plan has been received for certification. Please |
_take such action as you con81der neccesary to ascertain the following
as approprlatc. ‘ :

(a) -If the bulldlngs were constructed before 1 Aprll 1979
' that they were;prov1ded with such safeguards against fire
and means of escape in case of fire as. rcqulred by the
' bylaws applylng as at today: or, :

o . (b) If the constructlon of the buildings was commenced before -
. ‘ o 1 April 1979 that they would be provided with such safeguards
Gl . against fire and means of escape in case of flre as requlred
. S by the bylaw applylng as at today: or, = . -
(c)’ JIf the construction of the flats commenced on or after lst

April 1979 that every building permit neccessary for the
. construction of the bulldlngs has bcen issued pursuant '
-~ to the bylaws.

"Comments:

(\k@c:ta Qqew. G- 12 %y

7~lzvé¢klrz~d’9 /\oef?(«'izb ,_V?L a%
{n!m (lN (f,,J‘QA,, dz(“ (Pr)

-~ Lo - .V - ~. N AN

Please return to. General Clerk -
T R o D, J McArtney
_ Senlor Bulldlng_lgsgggggg.

’
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